# Superintendent's Volunteer Service Award



Weatherford ISD seeks to graduate students who are well-rounded and know the value of giving back to their community. To accomplish this goal, the WISD Community Relations office offers the **Superintendent's Volunteer Service Award** program. This program is designed to honor our students, staff, and volunteers whose volunteer service enriches our schools and community.

# Who can participate?

All Weatherford ISD students, employees, and volunteers are eligible.

#### What are the requirements?

Volunteers must record their service hours from activities completed at school, church, and other community organizations on the WISD Volunteer Service Award Tracking Form. Volunteer service hours from May 1, 2013 through May 1, 2014 may be submitted. *Volunteer hours are defined as those contributions of time made to the school, church, or organization that have a direct benefit to our community. Volunteer service to a school should include hours beyond what a student is required to do as a part of their participation in athletics or extra-curricular activities.* 

#### **Award Levels**

Students Grade 8 & Under	Bronze Level	Silver Level	Gold Level	
Superintendent's Award	25-49 hours 50-74 hours		75+ hours	
Young Adults Grades 9-12	Bronze Level	Silver Level	Gold Level	
Superintendent's Award	50-74 hours	75-99 hours	100+ hours	
Adults Ages 26+	Bronze Level	Silver Level	Gold Level	
Superintendent's Award	75-99 hours	100-174 hours	175+ hours	

#### How to get started:

- 1. Begin a service log using the Superintendent's Volunteer Service Award Tracking Form.
- 2. Obtain the signature of a supervising adult on the tracking sheet for each service activity.
- 3. Return your completed form to your campus office or to the Community Relations Office at the Weatherford ISD District Services Building by Monday, May 5, 2014.

# What do recipients receive?

• A personalized certificate from the Weatherford ISD Superintendent

# For more information, please visit the WISD website at www.weatherfordisd.com and click on the "Parents" link.



# Weatherford Independent School District Superintendent's Volunteer Service Award Tracking Form May 1, 2013 – May 1, 2014

Name:	Campus:

Total Number of Hours Submitted: \_\_\_\_\_ Please Check One: \_\_\_\_\_ student \_\_\_\_\_ adult

Date	Please Describe Activity	Volunteer Location	Hours	Adult/Supervisor Signature	
Total Hours					

Additional copies of this form may be printed, as needed. Please return completed form to your campus or to the Community Relations Office at the WISD District Services Building located at 1100 Longhorn Drive by May 5, 2014.